Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION HONORING GLORIA VORHAUER

RESOLUTION #11-077

WHEREAS, Gloria Vorhauer began her career with Ingham County in March 1982, as a part-time Medical Technologist providing assistance to the migrant workers in the migrant camps near Mason and Leslie; and

WHEREAS, in November 1993, Gloria became full-time in the Adult Health Center in the Ingham County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, Gloria's level of care and concern transferred to the many clients who sought services at the Ingham County Health Department, who didn't have a good command of the English language, and countless times Gloria was asked to translate in the clinics; and

WHEREAS, Gloria is always willing to go the extra mile for good patient care in the Health Department.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby honors Gloria Vorhauer for her 29 years of dedicated service to the community and for the contributions she has made to the Ingham County Health Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board wishes her continued success in all of her future endeavors.

HUMAN SERVICES: Yeas: Tennis, McGrain, Koenig, Nolan, Vickers, Dougan Nays: None Absent: None Approved 2/28/11